Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ramon Bragos Bardia	05/19/2005
Javier Rosell Ferrer	05/19/2005
Pere Joan Riu Costa	05/19/2005
Francesc Godia Casablancas	05/19/2005
Jordi Joan Cairo Badillo	05/19/2005
Carles Paredes Munoz	05/19/2005
Ferran Rodriguez Omedes	05/19/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universitat Autonoma de Barcelona
Street Address:	Edifici A Campus Universitari s/n
City:	Bellaterra
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	E-08193

Name:	Universitat Politecnica de Catalunya
Street Address:	C. Jordi Girona
Internal Address:	31 Edifici C-H
City:	Barcelona
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	E-08034

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11139145

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)377-0770

PATENT REEL: 017338 FRAME: 0885

500086614

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: pscull@hke-law.com

Correspondent Name: Hensley Kim & Edgington, LLC

Address Line 1: 1660 Lincoln Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3050

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80264

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 264-002-USP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter B. Scull

Total Attachments: 2

source=264-002-USP Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=264-002-USP Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017338 FRAME: 0886

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to <u>Universitat Autonoma</u>
de Barcelona and Universitat Politecnica de Catalunya
having their principal offices at <u>Edifici A Campus Universitari s/n E-08193</u> <u>BELLATERRA</u> , Spain and C. Jordi Girona, 31 Edifici C-H E-08034
BELLATERRA, Spain and C. Jordi Girona, 31 Edifici C-H E-08034 BARCELONA, Spain , respectively
(hereinafter <u>Universitat Autonoma de Barcelona and Universitat Politecnica</u>
de Catalunya) for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Universitat Autonoma
de Barcelona and Universitat Politecnica de Catalunya
its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right of priority, in, to, and under an application for Letters Patent of any country around the world for the invention entitled:
MODULAR SYSTEM COMPRISING MULTIPLE AUTOMATED MINI-BIOREACTORS
FOR HIGH-THROUGHPUT SCREENING (HTS) IN BIOTECHNOLOGY
of (name of inventors)
First Named Inventor: BRAGOS BARDIA, Ramon Second Named Inventor: ROSELL FERRER, Javier Third Named Inventor: RIU COSTA, Pere Joan Fourth Named Inventor: GODIA CASABLANCAS, Francesc Fifth Named Inventor: CAIRO BADILLO, Jordi Joan Sixth Named Inventor: PAREDES MUÑOZ, Carles Seventh Named Inventor: RODRIGUEZ OMEDES, Ferran
filed on <u>November 28th, 2002</u> ; Application No. <u>P200202828</u> , and filed as a PCT application on <u>November 27th, 2003</u> ; Application No. <u>PCT/ES2003/000607</u>
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-Ps), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all countries around the world, which may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reissues, or re-examinations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.
We additionally authorize <u>Universitat Autonoma de Barcelona and Universitat</u> Politecnica de Catalunya to file applications in my/our name(s) for Letters Patent In any country, to be held and enjoyed by <u>Universitat Autonoma de Barcelona</u>
and Universitat Politecnica de Catalunts successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale, and transfer not been made;
AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to Universitat Autonoma de Barcelona and Universitat Politecnica de Catalunya

its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to Universitat Autonoma de Barcelona and Universitat Politecnica de Catalunya or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-Ps, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aidUniversitat Autonoma de Barcelona and Universitat Politecnica de Cata 1unya its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Universitat Autonoma de Barcelona and Universitat Politecnica de Catalunya AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries other than the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to Universitat Autonoma de Barcelona and Universitat Politecnica de Catalunya as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States or any country which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal on the date set forth hereinafter. Date: May 19th, 2005 COUNTRY OF SPAIN Date: May 19th, 2005 COUNTRY OF SPAIN) ss.: Rice Carte Date: May 19 th, 2005 COUNTRY OF SPAIN) ss.: Date: May 19th, 2005 COUNTRY OF SPAIN) ss.;

2 of 2

) ss.:

) ss.:

REEL: 017338 FRAME: 0888

Date: May 19th, 2005

Date: May 19th, 2005

Date: May 19th, 2005

COUNTRY OF SPAIN

COUNTRY OF SPAIN

COUNTRY OF SPAIN